

Amend CSHB 34 as follows:

(1) On page 2, line 21, strike "State Highway" and substitute "Farm-to-Market Road".

(2) On page 2, line 23, strike "State Highway 90A between State Highway 59" and substitute "U.S. Highway 90A between U.S. Highway 59".

(3) On page 2, line 25, strike "State Highway" and substitute "Farm-to-Market Road".